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If;'~ ~ ifi!T t f• firnr imn: !f;'f
~1lftnfll'i'f;;it'Q'I

Shrl Maurya: Once a Question is before the House, it becomes the right of every Member to ask supplementary questions. lfrnitll ~

+
• 56 S. 'l1 "o l'l'lo ff~ :

Iii\' SI• 'tio WftT :

'l1 """"' WT ~ :
wft~~~:

'l1 " 0 .. 0 """" :

~""'""~:
~~~:

~'!lilm:~:
~ "-'tft! f;f"" :
~~¥:
~~ .. ~~1

~"· "'• ~:
·-.ft~~~

·~nm:'"" ~ ~

llft~!11'~

~ ll'l"" '"""' tRw :

rn *""• t~im:"'" '!'. ~ it.it
tr"<t ·~ '111' J'!T mJ"'

('11) "1!'f <J'fl ~ ~ ~
~~'O'i\'ll<ft'!'l~rt~

it ~ it f~ ll'Tf<r f( ' m.
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tll'TifT t

(~) ~ lf'folif, t~ <NT Wlf

efinmt ~ ,..,. 'fllT ~ '111' 1Tf '
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(~) ~· f'!>'l'-f'!>if ~r-rr ~

<ra1'llT im ~' ' "'' "3'if..rt ilmif "'
q;r ff'!> f'!>ffiff mw .. .r '111' '!°( ~ ?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Labour, Em•loyment and Rehabllltatloa (Shrl D. R. Chavaa):
(a) 1,35,636 per10111 or 39140 families
have arrived from Burma upto
5-3-1966. Of these, roughly 70% or
21100 families woould require rehabilitation assistnnce and the balance are expected to rehabilitate themselves by their own e!Torts.. Rehabl-
lation assistance ha! ao ·far been given to 13778 families. Statewiae break-up is given in statement No. l laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library, Se ... No. LT-587P(i) /66]. Rehabilitation assistance Is yet to be given to the remaining
7322 families.

Repatriation under Uae Inda-Ceylon Agreement 1964 bas not yet commenced. The question of the rehabilitation of repa~rlatea from Ceylon does not, iherefore arise at present.

(b) and (c). Measurl!ll takl!n for the rehabilitation of the repatriatee from Burma are Indicated in atatement No. n laid on the Table of the House. [Placed m ~ See No.
LT-~787 (il) /"J·
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Statewise breakup of the repatriates from Burma who have arrived by
.ea is given in statement No. Ill laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Librarll, See No. LT-5787
(iii) /66]. Statewise details of the repatriates who have arrived by air are not known.

A sum of Ra. 112.39 lakhs has been aanctioned to various State Governments for the rehabilitation of repa-
riate,, from Burma. FigllJ'el of actual expenditure incurred by the State Governments are, however, not available. This Information Is · being collected and will be placed on the Table o! the Sabha.

Mr. 8peaker: If the answer ls so long, It could better be laid on· the Table of the House.

""If• l'!T• fii~ : tt lf"e[ ;irTll"lfT
"lie[<TT ~ ~ ;irr li1lT'f ~ 'fC<'l" 'l'1: WT
'l'fl t -;~it "f'T\'Tflf[ 'f!fT t f~ ~ it
f'f I I <'l'l1ft "11 ~);rim: f« rrif <!"iff~
~;ft it I 5 0 llT'fm" it; ~ mif,
<fl ifllT ll";( "~ f~ ~ ~<ii'Tffi" ll"T ~
~ iflff it; f'l1'~'«1'1 ~ f<fit 'l"T~ it; f~
t T-rit ~~r mi' '11'r 'ft ~ ~ ~ im
~ i'IT"lf ~ ;m m qt\\ ~
~ ~ '?;<mil?: ~ ~ ~ 'ITTrT I

Shrl D. R. Chavan: In the three atatem~nts that have been placed on the Table of the Sabha, all the details have been given.

on If• l'!To ~ : ~ W\i'~ it;
~Tnftm~~ 1

Sbrl D. B. ChaTan: As regards employment for these persons, the Employment Exchanges are there;
these perSODt ')ave got to register themselves in the Employment Exchanges and when vacanclu become available, the plarements W'Ollld be

made.

Sbri M. L. Dwlvedl: My question was th!S: about 150 families have arrived from Burma; there is arrangement for loan and allotment of shops In Delhi but the conditions are such that these people are not able to take any advantage of the facilities. I want to know why this Is not being done in Delhi itself.

Shrl D. R. Chavan: I am not aware of the fact that 150 families have come to Delhi. As a matter of fact, some persons put in applications for allotment of shops and the matter was taken up with the Ministry of Works & Housing. As a matter of fact, there were no shop• available and. therefore, they could not be given.

-'t lfo l'!To fi~~ : tt 'Ill' l!'l'RT

~ ~ r~ llll"T ~nr 1frnTll" ~ forfvr
~~~'!ftt f,.,.. ·~wt>"ut'!''l
qt\\ ~ ~ it i>qf rr.R' ~r;ft ~.
f~ f~ {O(iit llf1i'!rnf f<fit ~.
q'r\ ~~~~fro 'f!fT ~ q'r\
!fit~ ~r 'T« fifll"r ~ ~ ~ m
°"" ~ fir.rm ?

Sbrl D. R. Cbavan: That enquiry has been made and the Ministry of Works & Housing have intimated to us that shops are not available.

Shrl P. C. Borooah: May I know whether it is a fact that the Delhi Administation could not grant the rehabilitation loan of Ra. 2,000/- to families on account of the fact that they could not satisfy the lmpoulble condition of having some sort of 1bop1 or factories and If 10, may I know bow these destltutes are erpect-
ed to have 1hop1 or factories In order to get this loan?

Sbrl D. a. Cbaftll: I am not awaTe of any such case. If any particular case with a particular reference la broucbt out, we w!Jl look Into It.

hrl ....,... .l1la ""-1: The kmc
statement .. ,.. that 1,u,ae peop1e have come. May I know whether the Government have got the information correctly I would also like to know how many of them have asked for various kinds of help, either loan or grant, and how far the Government has been able to accommodate them.

Shrl D. R. Chavan: That has been given in the statement laid on the Table of the Sabha and I will invite the attention of the hon. member to that.

Shrl Bhagwat Iha Asad: have seen all the statements.

Shrl D. R. Chavan: In Statement I, It is mentioned that 13, 778 families have been given rehabilitation assistance. So far as the employment aspect is concerned, 3287 persons have been employed.

Shrl SubOdh Banada: Leaving aside the steps taken to rehabilitate all the people, I would like to know whether the Ministry have assessed the property that the repatriates have left In Burma and if so, whether the Government propose to give them compensation on the basis of that.

Shrl D. R. Chavan: As regards the assets that were left behind, I have not got the information. It pr.rtains to the Ministry of External A!Talrs.
As regards the compensation to be paid, that also pertains to the Ministry of External AITairs.

Shrl S. C. Samanta: May I know which or the States mentioned in the statement have accepted the land colonisation scheme of the Central Government and how many families have been rehabilitated by this scheme?

Shrl D. R. Chavan: The land coloni-
1ation measures havr been acC'epted by some or the States. In the Statement that hos been laid on the Table of the Sabha, it has been mentioned that there are 270 under the heading 110ther\l\dsc". A 11 these persons are being put under the land colonisation scheme and other reaetUement
ICh-es,

Shrl Ranra: The hon. Deputy Minister had said that about 11,000 people were expected to look after themselves. I would like to know how he has reached that conclusion. I would also like to know whether any e!Torts have beeri made by Government to contact the public undertakings in Visakhapatnam Rourkela and Bhilai which are not very far from the places to which these repatriates from Burma belong, because they orginally hailed from Visakhapatnam and Srikakulam, and whether Government have circularised the public undertakings asking them to show some preference in providing employment for these unfortunabt people.

Shrl D. R. Chavan: If the hon.
Member would have cared to look in- to the sl'atement laid on the Table o!
the House, he would have found therein the steps that have been taken by Government for the purpose of providing employment opportunities In all these public undertakings. As a matter of fact, we have written to all these public undertakings under the respective administrative Ministries that about 25 per cent and 33 per cent of posts should be reserved for these Burmese repatriates.

Sbrl S. M. Banerjee: May I know whether it is a fact that the Work1t and Housing Minister had madf:' a statement thaf he waa prepared to construct shop~. because one of the conditions for the grant of Rs. 2000 t.o these refugees from Burma was th"t the amount would be given to them if they could produce a certificate that a shop had been allotted to them? When the question was raised,.
Shri Mehr Chand Khanna had said that he would be prepared to construct shops provided funds were provided by the Rehabil~ation Ministry. So, a dispute is goin.E! on between the Rehabilitation Ministry and the Worka and Housing Ministry ....

MT. Speaker: What Is the hon.
Member's question!


5765 Oral Answera PHALGUNA 25, 1881 (SAKA) Oral Anawn-1 S766

Shrl S. M. Banerjee: I want to know whether the Rehabilitation Ministry has given adequate funds to the Housing Ministry for construction of quarters.

Shrl D. R. Cha'l•an: The statement made by the hon. Minister of Works and Housing, to which refermce has been made, has been brought to our notice. As a matter of fact, he had stated that if some funds were allotted and placed at the disposal of the Works and Housing Ministry, he would be in a position to c<matruct houses; but, for the time being, there Is no such proposal under the consideration of the Rehabilitation Ministry.

Mr. Speaker: Now, Shri Rajaram.

Shrl S. Kandappan: May
Sir ...

know,

Shrl 8. M. Banerjee: Sir, I want to point out one thing. It is a very seriouS' matter . . .

An hon. Member: lt is nut Shri Rajaram, but Shri S. Kandappan.

Mr. Speaker: I am sorry. I meant the hon. Member from the DMK.

Sbrl S. Kandappan: From the statement I find that the number of people to be rehahilitated in Madras is quite considerable. May I know from the hon. Minister when they are likely to be rehabilitated, and whether any request has been rc('eived from the 'State Government to rehabllitate these people in the Andaman and Nicobar
Islnnds'

Shrl D. R. Cbavan: As regards the 11rst part of the que,tion. I would say that most of the repatriates from
!lurma have come to Madras. A!'. regards the resettlement of these per-
~ons from Burma. C'ertain !'l:C'hemes are under the contemplatimi of the Gov-
~rnment of India for r~!'.ettlin.r thre:e persons in the Andaman and Nicobar
Islands.

Sbrl Harl Vishnu Kamatb: Besides these hapless repatriates, about

1,30,000 odd in number, is the Government' aware that a large number of persons of Indian origin are belne detained in Burma for so-called economic offences, and if so, are an)·
e!'lorts being made by Government to get them also repatriated?

Shrl D. R. Chavan: I have not got any Information regarding this. If the hon. Member want• this informa-
tirm, he may put a separate question to the Ministry of External Attain.

tft ~fio! ""' : """ f~ 11\1 m ~ im 'l'\'1?IT ~ f'li' fir.nit 804
~ ~ I fi'ITT ;fr~ I ,.;) m ~
't<l'T or.rrr ~ f'li' fir;'." it rm ~
11\1 ~ if~ f>:"llT ~ I fir;'.f". t
~'!ftm~im'll'Orifl'a~

"" f~ it '{lff it llfT1lrTtff ~ ' ll'il'. ~""'" ~ int int f~ ~ 'J!lff'!i'
f~ it ~ .'ITTf t "IT'iT ~i 11\1
ll'qTIIT ~ ~'li'I' ~ \lrf~ 'l'r. 804 ~ifi
<il't fll'i;'.f' t irirt it !Tit 'lfri: fll't'.f' ii'
~ ~ T-f 'ffr wit~ 'll''f~ ;i-{t
~ ;irr<ft ~ 'll'll'f~ ;,_-.W ;f;ft fir,;n: t
wrP

"'"· '(t•·m !l'irr '{·nm ~ (tft
"~ "'.!If) : '3ft ;~r tfrit ~ '"11' f!llA'f
"'~.~~m'ftrh.z 'l'r'IT"f'I'~ 1
~~itf.'f'll'.'lr>T'l'trif >i)if~

11\1 ~ IT'ff •rr ?if it {'fit ir. f~ ..m
~~"'~itirmrn1i'f.1rr 1 ~
'ITT!' TI if 'li'T ll'~!1 ~ 'of ~ 'f.'n'.tm:
rn t r~. '!liT'fmt rn i r~
~ fir;r ~ ~ ¥°'f.'H : 'ff ,:it H'li' '?if 'lit
~ fli-1' it ft l'iit-r ~r m .

'W"lW 'll'!TU : 'f,\ ff''ff >ft .ft
r~r,,. fifolf lf;T i!'l' a

tft .~ ...... "'.!If : toftf"ll!; It ...
"1'J .;t!" it ~ 1!i'I' f'" f'Pfr I !Q'lfi It
'l'lt'T'fl''fll'°lfi~..-"'l'rfffl'l'Pr ~ ... ~
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fili ~ I .q ;'f ~ flf; 'If!"{ 9\C!T ll'ler
If\'~!"{~ ~w mr~ '"~;:;t
qr f.1; ~ err ~ lli ~i ~
q<f~11f;ltz'I;"~~~
~r'~~rn ~ft:ro:<llf~
~ lf;l qr ~ flffll f.1; rn,..
~ Oj~im~ I

Telegraph and Telephone . Revenne
System

+
•566. Shrl Bula Singh:

Shrl Gulshan:
Shrl Yashpal Singh:
Shrl Shree Narayan Du:
Shrl Kami SlnghJI:
Shrl Barri:
Shrl Ram Sewak Yadav:
Shrl Ram Harkh Yadav:

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(al whether Government heve considered the report of the British Accounts Consultants regarding the collection of telegraph and telephone revenues;

(b) whether Government propose to appoint internal Accountants to check leakage of the said revenue;
and

( c) whether such Accountants would be dl.rectly under the control of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India or the Director General, Posts and Telegraphs?

The Minister of State In the Departments Of Parliamentary Affairs and Communications (Shrl Jaganatha Rau):
(a) Certain recommendations of the Consultants concerning collection of Telegraph and Telephone revenue have been eccepted and ere being implemented. other recommendations are under consideration.

(b) No. The report does not imply leakage of telegraph or telephone revenue or envisage the appointment of any internal accountants to check leakage of revenue.

(c) The question does not arise.

Shrl Buta Stnch: What are the broad outlines of the main recommendations made by the British experts to t~e Ministry?

Shrl Jaranatha Rao: There are many recommendation•. Some of them have ~ accepted and implemented. I can lay the recommendations acoept.ed ori the Table.

Shrl Buta Singh: Is the Minuter in a position to mention the total amount stuck .up as arrears, and what steps Gov'erftriient propose taking to realise them?

.cshrl Jaranatha Rao: On the last occasion, I answered that question. If I remember aright, the figure is ebout
.Rs. 4.50 crores. Steps are taken tc. recover the arrears.

"" 'll'l'lr-f : >;j""lft lf;fi 'fl{~ ~
il'i'f<'IT~T ~ f.t; ~IJ f<nirfW ~~ ~ l'ft"
<rt ~ i'ff iftff it ~o' ;;f'R ~ ~ flf; ""'
f'f'fiITTw ir.r.~ ~ .rr <rt~ if if ,:rnr ~
1''11" iwr it'!~~ 'liT i°'!"'f '!"' ~ '"if"t
"l'nfift ?
Sh~I Jaganatha Rao: I have already stated that in the answer.

""~"~: ~;ftii;)'f ~ t.'
~'Tif if>i!:T 'lfT ;r~ "l'!lil' 'l"<i ~~ f.t'>r it
~a~ it ~r mm~ m
""" il' il'('fl"'l"[ f'f>" ;!~ if; f:~ ifJIT
fir>r ~'fif>~f~\VT a<lr
ifc;"fsrtm~ ~lff flr'l"~'f ~-r.rr 'iflf"ii;?

""~~" ""'"~ lfiit (.ft ~
~ f«i!:) : f.t'>r lf;"T ~ 'fiT flf;lff

'l'llT a I
"l'•"IH 1fi!:lH : ~ 'l"rnc:r fir~ fc:rir

i!>T ~ lfi'm ;rrc;l;" ~ <!"ii' 'lfl'f 'lit 'llfT

.~<Im" ~ ?
Shri Shree Narayan Das: Is it a fact that most of the arrears due are due from various departments of the Gov·
ernment If so, have any effective steps been taken to clear the arrears

